# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION  AME: Onc. Tasuldro	Accounting to the second
	E: 85
	•
CCUPATION Leasure Control of the Con	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	carried on by yourself
MPLOYER: 8016	
(ARRIED)	and the second s
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Mono	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None	
	TELEVISION IN THE THEORY OF THE PARTY OF THE
	38 7 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Rene	
AGE OF CHILDREN Engagement research colors of the research colors of the research of the resea	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mention	ed and particulars g
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mention  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mention  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Mone	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mention  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Some	
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mention)  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Some	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Some  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Sense	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  **BODD**  **BODD**	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Boss  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  Boss	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  1. Home  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  1. Home  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:		
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		
).	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN		
 T/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED		
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1228 V. 77th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Boarded		
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Shehel ONO, 1288 V. 77th Ave., Vancouve		
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  \$20.00 a Nonth paid up to date of departure.		
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None		
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)  None		
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:		
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  1 Oflianties, Called "Flying Cloud". Langth 30 ft. width 7ft. 2. Dopth  Kormath motor. Mame of motor "See shief 4". 50 horse power. At The Parish Studebaker Commander, 1931: Taken by R. C. H. P. and now at Hastings Parish Studebaker Commander, 1931: Taken by R. C. H. P. and now at Hastings Parish		
	1 Regare Radio. Model 1113. Taken by R. C. M. P. and now at Barracks.		
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS		
ic deleg	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR		

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS OF None	ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these del	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR O'	
IV4L	
A PLANT DE LA FE LA FE LA FE LA FERRANCIA DE L	
LIFE INSURANCE:	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	ino .
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
ABILITIES:	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	
TRADE DEBTS:	
	가는 가는 가게 되었다. 무슨 이 사람들은 이 사람들은 아이들이 가는 것이 없는 것이다.
Kone	
Kone	
Kone	
EMARKS:	mplete and fully discloses all my prope
I certify that the above information is true and convery description in any protected area in British Columnal indirect.	mplete and fully discloses all my prope
I certify that the above information is true and conevery description in any protected area in British Columnand indirect.	mplete and fully discloses all my prope mbia and sets forth all my liabilities
I certify that the above information is true and conevery description in any protected area in British Columnand indirect.	mplete and fully discloses all my prope mbia and sets forth all my liabilities
I certify that the above information is true and conevery description in any protected area in British Columnad indirect.	mplete and fully discloses all my prope

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

the best of the second of the second of the second	DATE May 19/43
Our File No. 2282	
Full Name ONO, Yasuhiro	
(302)	name in Blook Letters)
Registration No. 02362	Wale - Female Age Nov. 20/1915 (Check)
Former Address 1228 77th.	Ave. West, City
Date Evacuated May 29/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address Die July	
Bonne	Ralta John 147.
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
nee #02566	Name of Husband
Name of Mother (YASUTANI) Matsuno	Name of Father Shohel #02564
Names of Children under 16	
quested by N. Lundy	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information Fisher	man. Owner of Boat #2722

1210 16 2782

Peb. 21/47

The formation often their Nav. 02162

Roll The reports to cities equinar Tabletto (86):

The above asserty to continued to be in accordance with the

January 18, 1945.

Mr. Yasuhiro ONO, Registration No. 02362, Trout Lake, B. C.

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the radio, surrendered by you, has been sold in accordance with the Custodian's policy of liquidation.

The net proceeds of the sale of your radio were 590.76. This hum will be available to you, upon request, if you will send us the receipt which you received when you surrendered the radio.

In addition to the \$90.76, mentioned above, there is the sum of \$53.02 from the sale of your Stude-baker car, which is also available to you upon request.

Fours truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

# JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

# RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

FISHING VESSEL:

"FLYING CLOUD"

234-491

REG. or LIC. No.: NeW. 2722

NAVAL No.:

NW.072-F

Owner at Time of Impounding: Yasuhiro ONO, #02362,

File 2282.

CLAIM No.:

Present Owner:

CLAIM PAYABLE TO:

General Boat Co.Limited

George Jackson

This vessel was sold by Yasuhiro OhO, on April 23, 1942, to George Jackson, and as a condition of sale all interest in claim for the loss and/or damage referred to herein was assigned to the purchaser, who has assigned same to the General Boat Co. Limited.

While in the custody of the Royal Canadian Navy, this vessel suffered loss and damage to the value of \$109.72, as assessed by the surveyors for Naval Service and Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation.

In consideration of the payment of the sum of

ONE HUNDRED AND NINE DOLLARS AND

109.72 SEVENTY-TWO CENTS -----(of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of New Westminster, B. C. DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty Official or License No. the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named,

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this fourteenth day of April

19425

WITNESS Pl Sampton CENERAL BOAT COMPANY ASSECTED.

Per: Ity Curines

8410 (b), 22(2)

Debugger Oth, 1923

CLATITE DEPARTMENT

Condition (10) - Horas to (100)

(Rivo) vensie

NO CLAIMS ON TILE;

Allelem

February 21, 1947.

Hr. Yasuhiro ONO, Reg. No. 02362, BARNWELL, Alta.

Dear Sir:

Your radio had been sold for the net sum of \$90.76 and your Studebaker car for the net sum of \$53.02. We asked you to send us the receipt which you were given by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police at the time your radio was surrendered in order that proceeds from sale of your radio might be released to you. As we have not received this receipt from you it is possible you may have lost it. We are therefore enclosing a declaration regarding loss of your receipt which we would ask you to sign and return to this office. Upon receipt of this signed declaration we will immediately send you a cheque for the entire amount standing to your credit with this office. We would appreciate an early reply.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson Office of the Custodian

LEU:

Encl. (1)

## DECLARATION AS TO LOST RADIO RECEIPT

I, Yasuhiro ONO, of Barnwell, Alberta, do hereby declare:

That I owned a Rogers radio Model 11-13, Serial #4588, and that I delivered this radio to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police on the 12th day of March, 1942, and obtained a receipt therefor.

That I have made a most diligent search for the said receipt.

I have not found the same and the sole reason for the non-production of the receipt is that it has been lost or accidentally destroyed.

That I, Yasuhiro ONO, the owner, am therefore now entitled to the proceeds of the sale of my radio.

DATE:

Signature

Mr. Yasuhiro ONO. Mag. No. 02362, BARRWELL, Alta.

Dear Sir:

On February 21, 1947, we sent you a declaration regarding loss of radio receipt which we asked you to sign and return to this office. As this has not been received, we assume the radio does not belong to you. Unless we hear from you to the contrary by April 19/47, we shall transfer the proceeds from its sale in the sum of \$90.76, from your account.

Yours truly,

P. datheson Office of the Custodian

Lhu:

### REMORANDON

File No. 2282

March 28/47

TO: Hr. Cood

Ficht L. McKinnen

REL Yesuhiro ONO, Reg. No. 02362

The following sums are credited to the account of Yasuhiro

Net proceeds from sale of Studebaker car Net proceeds from sale of radio

\$53.02 90.76

In reply to our letter asking him for radio receipt he has replied stating that he does not recognise these sales. Under the circumstances there does not seem to be any point in remitting his funds to him.

LEN

VIRTUE & RUSSELL MARRISTERS. SOLICITORS MEPARLAND BUILDING OPPOBITE COURT HOUSE LETHBRIDGE, ALBERTA August 15, 1947. A GLADSTONE VIRTUE M.C. N.C. WILLIAM STAFFORD RUSSELL B.A.LL. AIR MAIL EVACUATION SECTION 机重点换载 经帐户条约 752 广任年 经分 3317 Office of the Custodian. Referred Department of the Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Building. Hastings and Granville. VANCOUVER, British Columbia. Re: Estate of Shohei ONO, Deceased Estate of James Yasuhiro ONO, Deceased Dear Sirs: We have your letter dated August 12th and wish to thank you for the information therein contained. We now find it necessary to obtain similar information in the Estate of James Yesuhiro Ono, Deceased, who died on or about the 22nd day of July, 1947. This letter is being sent by air mail and we would be grateful if you would reply by the same medium. Thanking you, we are. Yours truly. VIRTUE & RUSSELL Per: Paul CGY/F

August 18, 1947.

Barristers, Solicitors & Notaries Public,

Res Estate of Yasuhiro ONO, #02362, Deceased. Your File No. 3317.

Replying to your letter of August 15 relative to the above, the account of Yasuhiro ONO in this office at the time of his death had a credit balance of \$143.78 of which \$90.76 represents proceeds from the sale of a radio. This office has no record of other property belonging to this man at the time of his death.

With reference to the sum of \$90.76, we require production of the receipt handed to the owner by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police at the time it was surrendered to them or, in the event of loss, an affidavit covering same. Upon production of this proof of ownership, together with a Certified Copy of Letters of Administration, we will be pleased to issue these funds to the personal representative named.

Yours very truly,

AGN/AC

April 16, 1948.

Heasrs. Virtue & Russell, Barristers & Solicitors, McFarland Building, Lethbridge, Alberta.

Dear Sirss

Res Estate of Shohei ONO, #02564, Deceased, and Estate of James Yasuhiro ONO, #02362, Deceased.

Your Pile Ro. 3317.

Your letter of April 14, englosing Certified Copies of Letters of Administration in the Estates of James Yasuniro Ono, #02362, Deceased, and Shohei Ono, #02564, Deceased, has been received.

We attach copies of our letters of today's date to Mrs. ...

Yours very truly,

AGE/AC Enc. copies 2 letters.

December 20, 1948.

Mesers. Virtue & Russell, Barristers & Solicitors, McFarland Building, Lethbridge, Alberta.

Dear Sirs:

Re: ESTATE OF JAMES YASUHIRO ONO, Deceased. YOUR FILE 3212-120

Enclosed please find Gustodian cheque in the sum of \$53.02 payable to Matsuno Ono, Administratrix of the Estate of James Yasuhiro Ono, Deceased.

In our letter of April 16, 1948, we informed Mrs. One that this money was available to her and requested that she forward the R. C. M. P. receipt covering the radio which was sold for the credit of the deceased in order that the proceeds from sale, namely \$90.76, may also be forwarded to her.

In the meantime we wish to clear the account of the free balance and would ask you to let Mrs. One have the enclosed cheque and have her acknowledge receipt of same.

Yours very truly,

ACM/AC Enc. cheque \$53.02

VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS MEFABLAND BUILDING OPPOSITE COURT HOUSE LETHIRMOUR ALBERTA January 3, 1949 A GLADSTONE VIRTUE M C K C WILLIAM STAFFORD RUSSELL BA LL B PREDERICH JOHN MORGAN BALLE MEARE BEFEN TO FILE NO 3317 Office of the Justodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, ancouver, B.C. Dear Sirs: Re: Estate of James Yasuhiro Ono, Deceased. Your 10221 We acknowledge with thanks receipt of cheque for \$53.02. As per your letter of December 20th we are writing Mrs. Ono and will have her receipt the same. Yours truly. VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN WSR/mvf

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JAMES YASUHIRO ONC., DECEASED

I, MATSUMO ONO, of Taber in the Province of Alberta, Widow make oath and say that:

- I am the Administratrix of the Estate of James Yasuhiro Ono, deceased, late of Taber in the Province of Alberta, Caperpillar operator, under Letters of Administration granted out of the District Court of the District of Jouthern Alberta, Judicial District of Lethbridge on the 18th day of September, A.D. 1947.
- Among the assets of the deceased was a claim relating to a certain 13 tube Rodgers Radio with a 15 inch speaker which said radio was left with the Royal Canadian Mounted Police when the said deceased surrendered the said radio to them.
- I have searched in the repositories of the deceased and in the places where the said deceased kept his documents and I am unable to locate the said receipt from the Royal Canadian Mounted Police and I verily believe that the same has been lost.
- I make this affidavit in support of a request for the transmission to me by the Office of the Custodian of the sum of Ninety (\$90.76) Dollars and seventy

six cents representing the proceeds of the sale of the said radio, and I undertake to forward to the said Custodian the said receipt should the same be hereafter found.

in the Province of Alberta, this lith day of January, A.D. 1949 by Matsuno Ono through the interpretation of Frances Ichino, the said Frances Ichino having first been sworn that she had truly, distinctly and audibly interpreted the contents of this affidavit to the deponent and that she truly and faithfully interpreted to the said Matsuno Ono the oath about to be administered to her and the Deponent being unable to write English appeared to understand the same and made her mark on this affidavit in my presence.

MARK

MATSUNO

A Rotary Public of De Province of Alberta.

in and for the

RECUSTRANTON No. 02360

PILE NO. 2202

The following chattels were sold by public

augtion at 902 Powell St., Vangonver, B. C. Op August 9th, 1966

Rogers Console Elect.

\$ 106.00

Armejend to File from Chethel despense

Jan 18/49.

Francy

Total-

Auctioneer's Fee 10.60

Less Expenses: Moving 2.74
0.90

Storage 1.00

Net Proceeds Credited:

106.00

15.24

90.76

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 29 Remarks:

January 19, 1949.

Mesers, Virtue, Russell & Morgan, Barristers and Solicitors, McFarland Building, Lethbridge, Alberta.

Dear Sirst

Attention: Mr. W. S. Russell

Res Estate of James Yasuhiro Ono, Deceased, Your File No. 3317.

We have to acknowledge your letter of January 13, enclosing receipt for \$53.02, signed by Matsuno Ono, together with affidavit covering loss of radio receipt, for which we thank you.

Custodian cheque in the sum of \$90.76, payable to Matsumo Ono, Administratrix of the Estate of James Yasuhiro Ono, Deceased, is enclosed herewith.

Would you please let Mrs. One have the enclosed cheque and have her acknowledge receipt, signing herself as Administratrix of the Estate of James Yasuhiro One, Deceased.

Yours very truly,

/AC Enc. cheque \$90.76

VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS MCFARLAND BUILDING, OPPOSITE COURT HOUSE LETHORIDGE ALBERTA January 21, 1949 A GLADSTONE VIRTUE M C K C WILLIAM STAFFORD BUSSELL BALLS PHEDERICK JOHN MORGAN BA LL B PLEASE REFER TO FILE MO. 3317 Office of the Gustodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Attention Mrs. A.G. McArthur Dear Sira: Estate of James Yasuhiro ne: Ono, deceased. Your 2282 We acknowledge with thanks your chque for \$90.76 payable to Mrs. Matsuno Ono. We shall secure a receipt for the same before turning it over to Mrs. Ono. Yours truly. VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN WSR/mvf carled on Ja 35/49.

The truty of the Estate

Jone your dies the Contract of t